Form <b>PTO-1595</b>		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102346372	U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr	nts and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Michel Auclair	Name: The	Mead Corporation
1. 22	-03 Internal Addr	ress: <u>Legal Department</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	d? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🕰 Assignment 🛛 🖵 M		
📮 Security Agreement 👘 📮 C	ange of Name	ss: <u>Courthouse Plaza, N.E</u>
Contraction of the second seco	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		n <u>State: OH</u> Zip: 4
Execution Date: <u>12/23/2002</u>		e(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🏼 🏼
4. Application number(s) or patent num	er(s): 10/253,770	
If this document is being filed togethe	with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	).(s)
10/253,770		
	dditional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳	No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		of applications and patents involve
Name: <u>Tsuqihiko Suzuki</u>	7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: The Mead Corpor	ation Enclosed	
memar Address. The mead corpor		ed to be charged to deposit accou
Legal Departme	<u>t</u>	
	8. Deposit accor	
Street Address: 4850D North Chur	<u>h Lane</u> 13-2512	
		copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
City <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>GA</u>	ip: <u>30080</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and below	of the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached con
is a true copy of the original document		
Tsugihiko_Suzuki	1/1/2	<u>01/17/2003</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	pages including cover sheet, attachments,	
Co	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet in missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignm	
GTON11 00000016 132512 10253770	Washington, D.C. 20231	
40.00 CH		
40.00 CH		PATENT

•

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.10/253,770

Filed:09/24/2002

WHEREAS, I, JEAN-MICHEL AUCLAIR, a citizen of France residing at 230, route de Chatellerault, F-36000 Chateauroux, France, invented a certain new and useful ARTICLE CARRIER WITH HANDLE REINFORCING BRIDGING STRUCTURE, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, THE MEAD CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with principal place of business at Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, JEAN-MICHEL AUCLAIR, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said THE MEAD CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said THE MEAD CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said THE MEAD CORPORATION to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said THE MEAD CORPORATION, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said THE MEAD CORPORATION may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 23 day of December, 2002.

(Signatures on following page)

Docket D-7832 Auclair, Jean-Michel

JEAN-MICHEI AUCLAIR

ble otho Witness: Witness:

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003**